
Historic Overall Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Duncan Williams 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 120.0 106.0

2 Trevor Wilson 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 92.0 89.5

3 Wayne Evans 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.0 51.0

4 Ray Breen 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

5 Peadar Walsh 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 33.5 33.5

6 Alan Watkins 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 33.5 33.5

7 Gareth Lloyd 1.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 33.0 33.0

8 Harold Bunting 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 24.0 25.0 32.5 32.5

9 Neil Williams 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 31.0 31.0

10 Will Onions 0.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 30.0

11 Michael McDaid 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 24.5 24.5

12 Meirion Evans 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

13 Ross Forde 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0

14 Jonni McDaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 20.0 20.0

15 Adrian Evans 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0

16 Luke Mc Carthy 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

17 Rob Smith 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

18 Fergus O Meara 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

19 Tom Clark 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

20 Robert Falvey 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

21 Iarla Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 12.0 12.0

22 Peter Mc Cullagh 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 10.5 10.5

23 Hugh Mc Quaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0

24 Walter Dick 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 9.0

25 Brian Crawford 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 7.0 7.0

26 Maurice meskell 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0
27 Mark Falvey 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 6.0
28 Craig MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.5 5.5
29 Aidan O Connor 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.0 4.0
30 John O'Neill 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 3.5
31 Berian Richards 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.5
32 Philip Mckibbin 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0
33 Ray cunningham 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0
34 Noel Doyne 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0
35 Rodney Stewart 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name



Historic Overall Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Guy Weaver 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 124.0 110.0

2 Paul Mulholland 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 91.0 91.0

3 Sion Jones 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 56.0 56.0

4 Ashley Trimble 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 24.0 25.0 48.0 48.0

5 Anthony O'Sullivan 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 39.0 39.0

6 Grace Walsh 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 39.0 39.0

7 Eoghan Mc Carthy 1.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 39.0 39.0

8 Dave Williams 0.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 32.0 32.0

9 Damien Morrissey 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 30.0 30.0

10 Declan Casey 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 27.0 27.0

11 Dessie Wilson 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 18.0 19.0 26.5 26.5

12 Dale Furniss 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

13 Brian Duggan 0.0 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 19.0

14 Alun Cook 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 19.0 19.0

15 Ben Thompson 1.0 7.0 8.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 16.0

16 John Doody 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 14.5 14.5

17 Martin Henry 1.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 14.0 14.0

18 Alistair Wyllie 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

19 Jack Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

20 Iarla Mc Carthy 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 11.0

21 Steve Meskell 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

22 Arron Forde 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

23 Guy MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 5.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

24 Finian Hannigan 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 6.0 7.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

25 Martin Gallogley 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 3.5

26 Ian Regan 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.5 2.5

27 Tommy Commane 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

28 Jared Gill 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

29 James Murtagh 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Category 1: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Harold Bunting 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 73.0 73.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 1: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Dessie Wilson 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 73.0 73.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 2: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Peadar Walsh 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 82.0 82.0

2 Trevor Wilson 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 44.0 44.0

3 Mark Falvey 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

4 Maurice meskell 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 17.0

5 Craig MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.0 16.0

6 Aidan O Connor 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

7 Philip Mckibbin 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 2: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Grace Walsh 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 86.0 86.0

2 Paul Mulholland 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.0 45.0

3 Guy MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0

4 Steve Meskell 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 17.0

5 Ian Regan 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

6 Tommy Commane 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Category 3: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Duncan Williams 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 128.0 114.0

2 Trevor Wilson 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 65.0 65.0

3 Wayne Evans 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 59.0 59.0

4 Alan Watkins 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 57.5 57.5

5 Adrian Evans 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

6 Neil Williams 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 33.0 33.0

7 Michael McDaid 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 27.0 27.0

8 Robert Falvey 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 25.0 25.0

9 Meirion Evans 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

10 Fergus O Meara 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

11 Peter Mc Cullagh 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5

12 Tom Clark 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

13 Brian Crawford 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 10.0 10.0

14 Berian Richards 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

15 John O'Neill 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 3.5

16 Noel Doyne 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

17 Rodney Stewart 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 3: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Guy Weaver 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 128.0 114.0

2 Paul Mulholland 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 63.0 63.0

3 Sion Jones 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 62.0 62.0

4 Eoghan Mc Carthy 1.0 6.0 7.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 57.5 57.5

5 Ashley Trimble 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 24.0 25.0 48.5 48.5

6 Anthony O'Sullivan 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 45.0 45.0

7 Declan Casey 1.0 4.0 5.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 28.0 28.0

8 John Doody 1.0 5.0 6.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 25.0 25.0

9 Dale Furniss 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

10 Martin Gallogley 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 19.5 19.5

11 Martin Henry 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

12 Alistair Wyllie 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

13 Iarla McCarthy 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 11.0

14 Finian Hannigan 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 9.0 9.0

15 James Murtagh 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Category 4A: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Jonni McDaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 63.0 63.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 4A: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Ben Thompson 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 4B: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Iarla Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 4B: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Jack Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Category 5 (Appendix K): Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Ray Breen 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 64.0 64.0

2 Gareth Lloyd 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.0 61.0

3 Will Onions 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.0 43.0

4 Ross Forde 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

5 Rob Smith 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

6 Luke Mc Carthy 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 25.0

7 Walter Dick 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 21.0

8 Hugh Mc Quaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

9 Ray cunningham 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Category 5 (Appendix K): Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Dave Williams 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 49.0 49.0

2 Damien Morrissey 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

3 Alun Cook 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 39.0 39.0

4 Brian Duggan 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.0 26.0

5 Arron Forde 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

6 Jared Gill 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H1: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H1: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H2: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Peadar Walsh 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 86.0 86.0

2 Harold Bunting 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 65.0 65.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H2: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Grace Walsh 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 86.0 86.0

2 Dessie Wilson 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 65.0 65.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H3: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H3: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H4: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Trevor Wilson 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 48.0 48.0

2 Mark Falvey 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

3 Maurice meskell 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 21.0

4 Craig MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0

5 Aidan O Connor 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 17.0

6 Philip Mckibbin 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H4: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Paul Mulholland 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 51.0 51.0

2 Guy MacWilliam 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 24.0 24.0

3 Steve Meskell 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 21.0

4 Ian Regan 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 17.0 17.0

5 Tommy Commane 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.0 2.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H5: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Brian Crawford 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H5: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Finian Hannigan 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H6: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Duncan Williams 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 128.0 114.0

2 Trevor Wilson 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 65.0 65.0

3 Wayne Evans 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 59.0 59.0

4 Alan Watkins 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 53.0 53.0

5 Adrian Evans 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

6 Neil Williams 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 33.0 33.0

7 Michael McDaid 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 24.5 24.5

8 Meirion Evans 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

9 Robert Falvey 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 21.5 21.5

10 Fergus O Meara 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

11 Peter Mc Cullagh 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 16.5 16.5

12 Tom Clark 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

13 Berian Richards 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 8.0 8.0

14 John O'Neill 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 3.5 3.5

15 Noel Doyne 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

16 Rodney Stewart 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H6: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Guy Weaver 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 128.0 114.0

2 Paul Mullholland 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 30.0 31.0 63.0 63.0

3 Sion Jones 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 62.0 62.0

4 Ashley Trimble 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 1.0 24.0 25.0 54.0 54.0

5 Eoghan Mc Carthy 1.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 53.0 53.0

6 Anthony O'Sullivan 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 44.0 44.0

7 Declan Casey 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 25.5 25.5

8 Dale Furniss 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.0 22.0

9 John Doody 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 21.5 21.5

10 Martin Gallogley 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 19.5 19.5

11 Martin Henry 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

12 Alistair Wyllie 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

13 Iarla Mc Carthy 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.0 11.0

14 James Murtagh 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H7: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Jonni McDaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H7: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Ben Thompson 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H8: Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Iarla Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H8: Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Jack Carty 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name



Historic Class H9 (Appx. K): Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Ray Breen 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 64.0 64.0

2 Gareth Lloyd 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 61.0 61.0

3 Will Onions 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 43.0 43.0

4 Rob Smith 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

5 Ross Forde 1.0 20.0 21.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 35.0 35.0

6 Luke Mc Carthy 0.0 1.0 7.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 25.0 25.0

7 Walter Dick 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 21.0

8 Hugh Mc Quaid 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 18.0 18.0

9 Ray Cunningham 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Historic Class H9 (Appx. K): Co-Driver Standings

Pos. Rd1: Killarney Historic Rd2: Galway International Rd3: West Cork International Rd4: Circuit of Ireland Rd5: Killarney Rally of Lakes Rd6: Donegal International Rd7: Cork 20 International Rd8: Ulster International Total Overall Pts Final "Dropped Scores"

St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts St. Pts Cls. Pts Tot. Pts (best 6 out of 8 to count) Total Points (best 6 of 8)

1 Dave Williams 0.0 1.0 10.0 11.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 49.0 49.0

2 Damien Morrissey 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 42.0 42.0

3 Alun Cook 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 1.0 20.0 21.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 39.0 39.0

4 Brian Duggan 0.0 1.0 8.0 9.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 16.0 17.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 26.0 26.0

5 Arron Forde 0.0 1.0 12.0 13.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 13.0 13.0

6 Jared Gill 1.0 0.0 1.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 1.0

Points Legend:

Starters Points Started Event- DNF Final Classification Points Total Event Points Total O/All Champ. Points Not Eligible for Champ. Pts Dropped Scores

Drivers Name

Co-Drivers Name


